Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
ULTIMATE MOTROLLER CORPORATION	Name: ERNEST E. DOW
2.6-63	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛣 No	- A 6
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🤼 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 3435 WILSHIRE BLVD.
Security Agreement Change of Name	# 1700
General Other	LOS ANGELES CA 90010 City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 7/22/02 (EARLIEST)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🥨 Yes 🕻 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6359401B1; 4882524 lached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: ERNEST E. DOW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	<b>X</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3435 WILSHIRE BLVD., #1700	8. Deposit account number:
City: LOS ANGELES tate: CA Zip: 90010	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in its a true copy of the original document.  ERNEST E. DOW  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing  BYRNE 00000151 6359401  Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/10/2003 01 FC:8021

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Ultimate Motroller Corporation, a California corporation, has granted a security interest to Ernest E. Dow, an individual California resident, in the issued patents registrations listed below to secure payment of principal, interest, and other amounts due under a Security Agreement.

## **Patents**

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.
Multi-phase bipolar brushless DC motor	6359401B1
Multi-phase bipolar brushless DC motor	4882524

Ultimate Motroller Corporation

y: Name: David C

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 013735 FRAME: 0044

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Ultimate Motroller Corporation, a California corporation, has granted a security interest to Ernest E. Dow, an individual California resident, in the issued patents registrations listed below to secure payment of principal, interest, and other amounts due under a Security Agreement.

## **Patents**

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.
Multi-phase bipolar brushless DC motor	6359401B1
Multi-phase bipolar brushless DC motor	4882524

**RECORDED: 02/06/2003** 

Ultimate Motroller Corporation

Name: David

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 013735 FRAME: 0045